

RECEIVED
04-12-2021
CLERK OF WISCONSIN
SUPREME COURT

STATE OF WISCONSIN
IN SUPREME COURT

Case No. 2018AP2319-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent-Petitioner,

v.

MANUEL GARCIA,

Defendant-Appellant.

ON APPEAL FROM A DECISION OF THE WISCONSIN
COURT OF APPEALS, DISTRICT II, REVERSING A
JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION ENTERED IN THE
RACINE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT, THE HONORABLE
MICHAEL J. PIONTEK, PRESIDING

**REPLY BRIEF OF
PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT-PETITIONER**

JOSHUA L. KAUL
Attorney General of Wisconsin

JOHN A. BLIMLING
Assistant Attorney General
State Bar #1088372

Attorneys for Plaintiff-Respondent-Petitioner

Wisconsin Department of Justice
Post Office Box 7857
Madison, Wisconsin 53707-7857
(608) 267-3519
(608) 294-2907 (Fax)
blimlingja@doj.state.wi.us

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
ARGUMENT	1
I. A criminal defendant’s cross-examination of a witness may open the door to the introduction of previously excluded statements.....	1
A. The impeachment exception is not the sole exception to the exclusionary rule for un-Mirandized statements; opening the door is a distinct exception.....	1
B. Opening the door applies equally to statements and silence.	3
II. Garcia’s cross-examination of Spiegelhoff opened the door to the introduction of Garcia’s confession.....	5
III. The State’s use of Garcia’s confession was proper.....	8
CONCLUSION.....	9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Commonwealth v. Wright</i> , 339 A.2d 103 (Pa. 1975)	4
<i>Harris v. New York</i> , 401 U.S. 222 (1971)	4
<i>Miranda v. Arizona</i> , 384 U.S. 436 (1966)	2
<i>New York v. Quarles</i> , 467 U.S. 649 (1984)	3

	Page
<i>People v. Payne</i> , 456 N.E.2d 44 (Ill. 1983)	4, 5, 6
<i>United States ex rel. Castillo v. Fay</i> , 350 F.2d 400 (2d Cir. 1965)	4
<i>United States v. Robinson</i> , 485 U.S. 25 (1988)	3
Other Authorities	
6 Wayne R. LaFave, <i>Search and Seizure: A Treatise on the Fourth Amendment</i> , § 11.6(b) (6th ed.)	4
